
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 45

Freddy Nicholas Carleton34.38 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 42

Tali R Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 39

Jolie Laurel McKernan100 30.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Hatch Emily Catignani100 32.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Agnes Jean Fenton30.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Mustang 
Sally

Morgan Carleton38.43 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Dice Misty Peterson42.87 NQ 2 1 2 0 3Australian Shepherd

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 45

Bolt Karen Kearney100 26.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 41.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier

Fly Karen Kearney36.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Captain Isabel Silveira57.02 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Pomeranian

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 42

Kenji Sara Ko100 22.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 25.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Sunshine Mark Giles100 25.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shiba Inu

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 27.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell27.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles27.74 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson27.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 41

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 24.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg100 29.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Milo Michelle West100 29.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 32.18 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 37.94 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro29.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Albus GM King33.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King35.29 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Manchester Terrier

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro35.34 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryffindor Norah Giles37.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Kashmir James West39.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 39

Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 24.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 24.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 26.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi26.71 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton27.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Desmo Heather Sidmore28.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier38.12 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

48.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Australian Shepherd

Winnie Jennifer Green49.64 NQ 2 0 0 1 10Australian Shepherd

Savannah Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 41

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 29.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Dutch Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Furi Louise Jollyman27.13 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat43.41 NQ 1 1 2 0 2Great Dane

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 47

Darwin Lorisa Ricketts38.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 50

Honey Karen Kearney100 29.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 31.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 32.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 41.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira53.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 47

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 30.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 32.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier

Diamond Mark Giles100 37.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shiba Inu

Twinki Nanci Cote39.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Cora Lauren Chicoine46.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 46

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 34.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shiba Inu

Kolt Lisa Antonucci35.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Perseus Eunice Giles45.34 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Blake Eileen Fernandez47.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Honey Lillian Cheimis48.11 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Puli

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 44

Butter Hollis McGuire100 26.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 30.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Pipit Nancy Freese100 39.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 English Springer 
Spaniel

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 41.21 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Siberian Husky

Ozzy Wendy Richmond25.86 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Breeze Cheryl Schunk26.38 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Shelby Gino Dimatteo39.21 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett41.71 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Benji Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Nimmi Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 46

Sarge Harmony Fall100 30.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Rottweiler

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle49.75 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 45

Alf Barbara Cail100 39.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 42

Bindi Sharon Ware39.28 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 39

Mylo Ariane Goerlich100 23.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cali Sabrina Lelli100 24.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Solo Stephanie Russell95 32.82 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Mica Nancy Freese57.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 18English Springer 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 44

Oberon Linda Butterworth100 28.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rhetta Lucy Cheever42.58 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 46

Lyra Deborah Higgins100 42.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Van Helsing Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 49

Badger Abby Guinard69.07 NQ 2 1 2 0 20All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 59

Madoc Jo-Ann Carleton38.14 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Krew Lisa Antonucci60.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Papillon

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 54

Tia Carolyn Farrington95 54.63 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Italian Greyhound

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 49

Rev Heather Merrill68.35 NQ 3 2 0 0 19Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 45

Frizzle Jennifer GreenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Style Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 49

Rio Deborah Higgins95 38.98 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 59

Glacier Brenda Dupont45.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 50

Skye Cindy Steinberg18.16 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards136 SCT 54

Joon Deborah Higgins100 32.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bolt Karen Kearney28.25 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton45.23 Q 0 0 0 04 Shih Tzu

Fly Karen Kearney43.01 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Krew Lisa Antonucci50.92 NQ 2 2 0 0Papillon

Madoc Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

28.73 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson30.00 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Sunshine Mark Giles32.99 NQ 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Lois Lane Mark Giles34.89 NQ 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Tali R Sheryl Russell42.56 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Flare Katie Rogers35.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Le`a GM King40.48 Q 0 0 0 08 Manchester Terrier

Albus GM King40.58 Q 0 0 0 08 Manchester Terrier

Sage Cindy Steinberg41.48 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg36.51 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gryffindor Norah GilesNQ 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kapusta Marissa Dillon24.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi27.45 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Eagle Kendra Schunk28.33 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Jolie Laurel McKernan34.25 Q 0 0 0 05 English Springer 
Spaniel

Solo Stephanie Russell40.11 Q 0 0 0 03 Brittany

Dash Laurie Mandozzi27.12 NQ 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah29.03 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rip Allison Kiah32.15 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier41.25 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hatch Emily Catignani45.70 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Mica Nancy Freese45.82 NQ 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Dice Misty PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Style Harmony FallNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Furi Louise Jollyman39.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat49.96 Q 0 0 0 07 Great Dane

Penny Eileen Fernandez38.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman37.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teddy Kimberley Caruso34.61 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset36.13 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Cora Lauren Chicoine38.11 Q 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sushi Jane Plamondon39.88 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Glacier Brenda DupontNQ 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cordelia Eunice Giles33.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Sasha Sara Ko34.20 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles35.18 Q 0 0 0 09 Shiba Inu

Honey Lillian Cheimis45.15 Q 0 0 0 06 Puli

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Butter Hollis McGuire30.62 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk32.05 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour32.13 Q 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Shelby Gino Dimatteo44.24 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Benji Ariane Goerlich26.98 NQ 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Ozzy Wendy Richmond27.64 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Oognah Linda Butterworth33.69 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pipit Nancy Freese41.91 NQ 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sequel Noreen Bennett42.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Rhetta Lucy Cheever48.42 NQ 1 0 0 0Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Oberon Linda Butterworth51.56 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sarge Harmony Fall33.91 NQ 0 2 0 0Rottweiler

Van Helsing Harmony FallNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 16



Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Fly Karen Kearney100 49.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Colin Deborah Evans72.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 4All American Dog

Alf Barbara CailNQ 0 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Gryffindor Norah Giles89.74 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Shiba Inu

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 63

Solo Stephanie Russell100 52.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Mylo Ariane Goerlich40.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernan59.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Agnes Jean Fenton60.50 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dice Misty Peterson67.87 NQ 2 2 1 0 4Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Mustang 
Sally

Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Benny Melanie Bryson100 55.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Norwich Terrier

Bolt Karen Kearney43.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton52.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Captain Isabel Silveira80.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Pomeranian

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Kenji Sara Ko100 34.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Sunshine Mark Giles100 37.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Shiba Inu

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 39.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 40.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell44.48 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

47.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Kashmir James West100 51.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 54.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Roxy James West44.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers44.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg50.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Albus GM King53.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King57.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Manchester Terrier

Milo Michelle West59.88 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 63

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 34.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 35.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Eagle Kendra Schunk100 35.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Winnie Jennifer Green100 53.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Savannah Michelle West100 55.17 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi33.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton38.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Furi Cayla Kankash45.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier62.36 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

72.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 67

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 47.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Dutch Shepherd

Furi Louise Jollyman57.25 NQ 1 2 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat60.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Great Dane

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Cora Lauren Chicoine100 51.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Darwin Lorisa RickettsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 68.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Oberon Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Van Helsing Harmony Fall51.59 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 78

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Poodle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 46.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 47.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 58.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Norwich Terrier

CC Isabel Silveira100 78.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 45.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 46.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Russell Terrier

Diamond Mark Giles100 57.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Twinki Nanci Cote56.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Cordelia Eunice Giles47.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles55.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Honey Lillian Cheimis80.60 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Puli

Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 68

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 38.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 39.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 45.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 49.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 51.42 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Siberian Husky

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 56.03 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Pipit Nancy Freese100 56.89 Q 0 0 0 0 011 English Springer 
Spaniel

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 62.26 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Ozzy Wendy Richmond39.59 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards195 SCT 72

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 64.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois

Sarge Harmony Fall54.11 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Rottweiler

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 73

Bindi Sharon Ware67.55 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 69

Mica Nancy Freese95 60.94 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 74

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Aug 17, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 66

Badger Abby Guinard87.75 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 20All American Dog

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 76

Madoc Jo-Ann Carleton48.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Krew Lisa Antonucci70.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 66

Rev Heather Merrill60.92 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 63

Style Harmony Fall40.39 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Frizzle Jennifer Green47.58 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 65

Rio Deborah Higgins100 44.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 76

Glacier Brenda Dupont72.19 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 70

Joon Deborah Higgins93 72.33 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 2Rhodesian Ridgeback

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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